
#  Norfolk St. (8-15) -vs- #  VCU (13-11)
03/24/2026 at Richmond, Va. (The Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mitchell, Tyler (1-1)
Loss: Leyboldt, Brody (1-1)
Save: Samboy, Yasseel (3)
HBP: Snoh, Nyenati, Crocker, Myles, Leyboldt, Brody
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Thomas First: Gregory Walls Third Base: Richard Katz 
Start: 1:06 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 216   Weather: Conditions: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Norfolk St. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 5 9 1
VCU 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 10 0

Norfolk St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Israel, Jaydan ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ealey, Thomas cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Journette, Justin rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Mazell, Cam 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Harrison, Josiah dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Burke, Brendan c 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Jefferson, Emmett lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Queen, Kydese 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Gillespie, Hunter 2b 4 0 1 2 0 2 1
Crocker, Myles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Godfrey, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Snoh, Nyenati p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patterson, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samboy, Yasseel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 5 2 7 5

SH: Jefferson, Emmett (1)
SF: Harrison, Josiah (1)
CS: Queen, Kydese (1)
HBP: Journette, Justin (1)
E: Ealey, Thomas (1)

VCU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Flores, Nick 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
DeFranco, Dante ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Lee, Jacob dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Petite, Michael cf 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Kirkpatrick, Nate 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Warden, Alec 2b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Lethert, Teige c 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Adelman, Trent rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Acevedo, Ethan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Read, Boyce PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tousa, Cade PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobb, Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weygandt, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leyboldt, Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peters, Zachary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 3 4 11

2B: Petite, Michael (1); DeFranco, Dante (1); Read, Boyce (1); Lee,
Jacob (1)
3B: Warden, Alec (1)
SB: Flores, Nick (1); Adelman, Trent (1)
CS: Flores, Nick (1); Lee, Jacob (1)
HBP: Kirkpatrick, Nate (1); Flores, Nick (1); Lee, Jacob (1)
DP: 1

Norfolk St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crocker, Myles 3.0 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 12 14 5 1 47
Godfrey, James 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 20
Snoh, Nyenati 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 6 0 1 19
Patterson, CJ 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 18
Mitchell, Tyler (W, 1-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 7
Samboy, Yasseel (S, 3) 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 1 33
Totals 10 3 3 3 4 0 0 3 0 35 41 16 5 144

VCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gotschall, Hunter 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 5 1 26
Bobb, Coleman 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 47
Weygandt, Cooper 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 25
Leyboldt, Brody (L, 1-1) 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 24
Peters, Zachary 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 16
Totals 9 5 5 2 7 0 0 1 0 32 37 12 5 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norfolk St. - Top of 1st NSU VCU
Israel,Jaydan flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Ealey,Thomas flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Journette,Justin fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 0 0

VCU - Bottom of 1st NSU VCU
Flores,Nick walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 0 0
DeFranco,Dante flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Flores,Nick out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Lee,Jacob singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 S). 0 0
Petite,Michael doubled down the right field line (1-2 KFB); Lee,Jacob advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Kirkpatrick,Nate flied out to lf (1-2 SKBF). 0 0

Norfolk St. - Top of 2nd NSU VCU
Mazell,Cam flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Harrison,Josiah singled to shallow center field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Burke,Brendan grounded into double play, 3b to ss to 1b (0-0); Harrison,Josiah out at 2B on the play, 3b to
ss. 0 0

VCU - Bottom of 2nd NSU VCU
Warden,Alec tripled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Lethert,Teige singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Warden,Alec scored. 0 1
Adelman,Trent flied out to lf (0-2 FFF). 0 1
Acevedo,Ethan flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
Flores,Nick hit by pitch (3-1 FBBBB); Lethert,Teige advanced to second base. 0 1
DeFranco,Dante flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 1

Norfolk St. - Top of 3rd NSU VCU
Jefferson,Emmett flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Queen,Kydese singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
Queen,Kydese out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 1
Gillespie,Hunter struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 1

VCU - Bottom of 3rd NSU VCU
Lee,Jacob doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 1
Petite,Michael struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 1
Lee,Jacob out caught stealing at third base, p to 3b. 0 1
Kirkpatrick,Nate grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Norfolk St. - Top of 4th NSU VCU
VCU pitching change: Bobb,Coleman replaces Gotschall,Hunter. 0 1
Israel,Jaydan fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Ealey,Thomas struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 1
Journette,Justin struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 1

VCU - Bottom of 4th NSU VCU
NSU pitching change: Godfrey,James replaces Crocker,Myles. 0 1
Warden,Alec singled to third base (1-2 BFF). 0 1
Lethert,Teige singled to left center (1-0 B); Warden,Alec advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Adelman,Trent reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Warden,Alec scored;
Lethert,Teige out at second base, 3b to 2b. 0 2



Adelman,Trent stole second base. 0 2
Acevedo,Ethan flied out to lf (2-2 BSBF). 0 2
Flores,Nick grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 FBKBFF). 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Norfolk St. - Top of 5th NSU VCU
Mazell,Cam grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFSF). 0 2
Harrison,Josiah singled to third base (1-2 FBKF). 0 2
Burke,Brendan walked (3-2 BSSBFBB); Harrison,Josiah advanced to second base. 0 2
Jefferson,Emmett singled to center field (1-2 FFB); Harrison,Josiah advanced to third base; Burke,Brendan
advanced to second base. 0 2
Queen,Kydese singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Harrison,Josiah scored; Burke,Brendan advanced to third
base; Jefferson,Emmett advanced to second base. 1 2
Gillespie,Hunter singled to second base, 2RBI (0-0); Burke,Brendan scored; Jefferson,Emmett scored from
second base; Queen,Kydese advanced to second base. 3 2
Israel,Jaydan flied out to lf (2-2 BFBK). 3 2
Ealey,Thomas reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 SBSFBF); Queen,Kydese out at third
base, 2b to ss. 3 2

VCU - Bottom of 5th NSU VCU
NSU pitching change: Snoh,Nyenati replaces Godfrey,James. 3 2
DeFranco,Dante doubled down the left field line (1-1 KB). 3 2
Lee,Jacob hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 3 2
Petite,Michael struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 3 2
Kirkpatrick,Nate hit by pitch (0-1 SB); DeFranco,Dante advanced to third base; Lee,Jacob advanced to
second base. 3 2
Warden,Alec grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); DeFranco,Dante scored; Lee,Jacob advanced to third
base; Kirkpatrick,Nate advanced to second base. 3 3
Lethert,Teige struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 3

Norfolk St. - Top of 6th NSU VCU
VCU pitching change: Weygandt,Cooper replaces Bobb,Coleman. 3 3
Journette,Justin struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 3 3
Mazell,Cam flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 3 3
Harrison,Josiah grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 3 3

VCU - Bottom of 6th NSU VCU
NSU pitching change: Patterson,CJ replaces Snoh,Nyenati. 3 3
Adelman,Trent flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Acevedo,Ethan popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 BFBKB). 3 3
Flores,Nick singled to center field (2-2 BBKF); Flores,Nick advanced from to second base on play and a
throwing error by Ealey,Thomas (E8). 3 3
DeFranco,Dante flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKB). 3 3

Norfolk St. - Top of 7th NSU VCU
Burke,Brendan singled up the middle (0-1 S). 3 3
Jefferson,Emmett sacrifice bunt, c to 1b (0-1 K); Burke,Brendan advanced to second base. 3 3
Queen,Kydese grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KFF). 3 3
VCU pitching change: Leyboldt,Brody replaces Weygandt,Cooper. 3 3
Gillespie,Hunter popped up to the pitcher putout by 3b (2-2 BSBFF). 3 3

VCU - Bottom of 7th NSU VCU
NSU pitching change: Mitchell,Tyler replaces Patterson,CJ. 3 3
Lee,Jacob flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 3
Petite,Michael flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
Kirkpatrick,Nate fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by p (0-2 KS). 3 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Norfolk St. - Top of 8th NSU VCU
Israel,Jaydan flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 3 3
Ealey,Thomas singled to left field (2-1 BBS). 3 3
Journette,Justin hit by pitch (2-2 BSFBB); Ealey,Thomas advanced to second base. 3 3
Mazell,Cam walked (3-1 BBFBB); Ealey,Thomas advanced to third base; Journette,Justin advanced to
second base. 3 3
VCU pitching change: Peters,Zachary replaces Leyboldt,Brody. 3 3
Harrison,Josiah sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 K); Ealey,Thomas scored. 4 3
Burke,Brendan singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Journette,Justin scored from second base; Mazell,Cam
advanced from first base to third base. 5 3
Jefferson,Emmett struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 5 3

VCU - Bottom of 8th NSU VCU
NSU pitching change: Samboy,Yasseel replaces Mitchell,Tyler. 5 3
Warden,Alec struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 3
Lethert,Teige flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 3
Adelman,Trent fouled out to c (1-0 B). 5 3

Norfolk St. - Top of 9th NSU VCU
Queen,Kydese struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 5 3
Gillespie,Hunter struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 3
Israel,Jaydan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 3

VCU - Bottom of 9th NSU VCU
VCU substitution: Read,Boyce pinch hitting for Acevedo,Ethan. 5 3
Read,Boyce doubled to center field (0-1 F). 5 3
Flores,Nick walked (3-2 BFSBBFB). 5 3
VCU substitution: Tousa,Cade pinch running for Read,Boyce. 5 3
DeFranco,Dante flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 5 3
Lee,Jacob flied out to rf (0-0); Tousa,Cade advanced to third base. 5 3
Flores,Nick stole second base. 5 3
Petite,Michael walked (3-2 KFFBFBBB). 5 3
Kirkpatrick,Nate reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KBBS); Tousa,Cade out at
home, p to c. 5 3


